

## TERMS AND CONDITIONS: Foot Locker: Finders Keepers

1. Instructions, prizes and information on how to enter form part of these conditions of entry. By entering, entrants accept these conditions of entry.

2. The Promoter is Foot Locker Australia Inc. ABN is 22 619 093 977, and address is PO Box 2206 Mansfield QLD 4122.

3. The promotional period begins at 9am on Sunday 30 March 2014 and concludes at 4:30pm on Sunday 24 August 2014. Promotion is only active for the duration of any single home game, which includes:

RD	OPPONENT	DATE	TIME
R2	Brisbane Lions V Geelong Cats	30 March	12.10pm
R5	Brisbane Lions V Richmond	17 April	7.50pm
R7	Brisbane Lions V Sydney Swans	3 May	7.40pm
R8	Brisbane Lions V Essendon	10 May	4.40pm
R11	Brisbane Lions V Carlton	31 May	4.40pm
R13	Brisbane Lions V GWS Giants	14 June	7.40pm
R15	Brisbane Lions V North Melbourne	28 June	7.40pm
R17	Brisbane Lions V West Coast Eagles	12 July	7.40pm
R18	Brisbane Lions V Gold Coast SUNS	26 July	4.40pm
R20	Brisbane Lions V Adelaide Crows	10 August	1.10pm
R22	Brisbane Lions V Fremantle	24 August	1.10pm

4. Entries are open to attendees at any Brisbane Lions 2014 home game at the Gabba, excluding employees of Brisbane Lions Australian Football Club or Foot Locker Australia Inc, their immediate families or any agents, including other advertising, marketing or promotional firms associated with this competition.

5. The competition prize pool consists of 11 x Foot Locker vouchers, as below:

- One winner will be selected each home game, on the basis of being the first person to find the Striper at undisclosed locations within the Gabba during break periods
- A winner for this promotion is deemed the first person to reach the hidden striper within the Gabba. Offer is void if any violence, offensive language or behavior is used during interaction
- Winner will be escorted by promotion staff to back of house to be presented prize
- Winner is entitled to a Foot Locker voucher to the value of **\$200**, which can be collected at back of house, when escorted by promotional staff
- Vouchers redeemable at any Foot Locker store within Australia. Redemption must be in person within designated Foot Locker stores only
- Redemption of voucher on any merchandise exceeding the value gift voucher is subject to additional charges
- The voucher will retain any unused value and can be used any number of times, until the balance is fully depleted
- You many not redeem this voucher for cash.
- Any use of the voucher will be taken as properly authorized.



- The voucher cannot be replaced if lost, stolen or damaged and any unused value may be forfeited.
- Winner to be listed on Brisbane Lions website following every activation during 2014 season
- The prizes are not transferable or exchangeable and cannot be taken as cash. The Promoter reserves the right to provide non-refundable receipts of purchase.
- Winner must be available to claim the prize in person at the Gabba on the day of winning. Provision of gift vouchers to prize winner to be confirmed by Foot Locker, and subject to promoter's terms and conditions.

6. To enter, you must be a 2014 Brisbane Lions member or ticket holder present at a Brisbane Lions home game where the 'Finders Keepers' competition is announced during a segment. To enter, ticket holder must be the first person to find the Striper hiding in an undisclosed location in or around the Gabba during a match. Any disputes over the first person to reach the Striper will be decided at the discretion of the Striper's assistant. This decision is final and no further discussion will be entered into.

7. The value of the gift voucher is at the discretion of Foot Locker Australia Inc, and all winners at each home game will be announced by the MC before the end of the match (TBC), and online following matches.

8. Prize winner must collect gift voucher on same day, or prize is void. One winner will be chosen at selected home games and subject to conditions met from all eligible entries.

9. The winner will be notified verbally by Striper at the game, and must accompany Striper promotional staff to back of house location to collect their Foot Locker voucher. If the winner cannot take the prize as stipulated or if it is unclaimed by the end of the game, the entry will be void and the Promoter reserves the right to withhold it as a prize for that particular game. In the event of a dispute of the identity of the winner, the winner will be the person named in the purchase of the membership or game day ticket.

10. In the event that the winner is unable to redeem voucher, and all methods of communication are unsuccessful, unclaimed prizes will be dealt with as prescribed by the law of the State or Territory of Australia in which the winner resides. The prize remains the property of the Promoter until claimed by the winner

11. The Promoter reserves the right to verify the validity of entries and the identification of entrants. The Promoter reserves the right to disqualify any entrant for tampering with the entry process or for participation which is not in accordance with these conditions of entry.

12. The Promoter shall not be liable for any loss or damage whatsoever which is suffered (including but not limited to indirect or consequential loss) or for any personal injury suffered or sustained relating to the prize except for any liability which cannot be excluded by law.

13. The Promoter is not responsible for any problems or technical malfunction of any telephone network or lines, computer on-line systems, servers, or providers, computer equipment, software, technical problems or traffic congestion on the Internet or at any web site, or any combination thereof, including any injury or damage to participants or any other person's computer related to or resulting from participation in or downloading of any materials in this promotion.

14. If for any reason this promotion is not capable of running as planned including wet weather, stadium orders, staffing incapacity or any other causes beyond the control of the Promoter which corrupt or affect the administration security, fairness integrity or proper conduct of this promotion,



the Promoter reserves the right in its sole discretion to disqualify any individual who tampers with the entry process, and to cancel, terminate, modify or suspend the promotion.

15. The Brisbane Lions has a Privacy Policy. Where we collect your personal information we will act in accordance with that Policy. Please contact us on (07) 3335 1777, www.lions.com.au or privacy@lions.com.au to request a copy of our Privacy Policy.